STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

1991 No. 1343

FOOD

Food Hygiene (Amendment) Regulations 1991

Made - - - - 5th June 1991
Laid before Parliament 14th June 1991
Coming into force 5th July 1991

FOOD HYGIENE (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS 1991

- 1. Citation and commencement
- Amendment of the Food Hygiene (Markets, Stalls and Delivery Vehicles)
 Regulations 1966 and the Food Hygiene (General) Regulations 1970
 Signature

SCHEDULE 1 — AMENDMENTS TO REGULATION 12 OF THE FOOD HYGIENE (MARKETS, STALLS AND DELIVERY VEHICLES) REGULATIONS 1966

- 1. In paragraph (1) for "is any" there shall be substituted...
- 2. In paragraph (1)(g) for "fish and" there shall be substituted...
- 3. For paragraph (1)(k) there shall be substituted—
- 4. In paragraph (2)(a) for "or milk", there shall be substituted...
- 5. After paragraph (2)(a) there shall be inserted the following paragraph—...
- 6. In paragraph (3) after "paragraphs" there shall be inserted "(3A),...
- 7. After paragraph (3) there shall be inserted the following paragraphs—...
- 8. For paragraph (7) there shall be substituted the following paragraph—...
- 9. After paragraph (7) there shall be inserted the following paragraph—...
- 10. After paragraph (10) there shall be added the following paragraphs—...

SCHEDULE 2 — AMENDMENTS TO REGULATION 27 OF THE FOOD HYGIENE (GENERAL) REGULATIONS 1970

- 1. In paragraph (1)(b) for "containing" there shall be substituted "comprising...
- 2. In paragraph (1)(g) for "meat, fish," there shall be substituted...
- 3. In paragraph (1)(h) for "consumed" there shall be substituted "sold"...
- 4. For paragraph (1)(k) there shall be substituted—
- 5. In paragraph (2)(a) for "or milk" there shall be substituted...

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

- 6. After paragraph (2)(a) there shall be inserted the following paragraph—...
- 7. For paragraph (3) there shall be substituted the following paragraph—...
- 8. After paragraph (3) there shall be inserted the following paragraphs—...
- 9. For paragraph (4) there shall be substituted the following paragraph—...
- 10. After paragraph (9) there shall be added the following paragraph—...

Explanatory Note